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ManuelEN

Thanks for purchasing one of our items! To ensure continuous operation and 

accuracy, please read these operating instructions carefully before use and save this 

manual for future use. Passing certain procedures may result in incorrect reading 

and incorrect use of this product. We hope that you will enjoy using your new FlinQ-

product! If by any chance the item is damaged, defective or broken, you are covered 

with warranty! Please do not hesitate to contact us for any questions, concerns or 

suggestions at the email address as mentioned in this manual.

We can imagine you want to treat your FlinQ item carefully. 

Register your product and you will be entitled to the following: 

� 1 year extra warranty (2+1)

� Personal support

� Digital warranty certifi cate
� Digital manual

Welcome to the FlinQ family

Register your FlinQ product

Scan the QR code or go to fl inqproducts.nl/registration

FlinQ Solar Light Juno 2-pack

This multi-purpose solar lamp can automatically detect brightness. The lamp will 

enter charging mode to convert the sunlight into electricity. that is stored in the built-

in battery during the day. The lamp automatically lights up at night. The light has 4 

modes, so you can adjust to a desired lighting mode by pressing the switch button. 

The default mode of the product is the OFF mode. Press the switch button to adjust 

modes when using the product. 

Mode 1: High white light
Press the power button once and the lamp will charge but not light up during the day. 

It will automatically light up bright white light in darkness or at night.

Mode 2: Low white light
When Mode 1 is in use, press the power button again. The lamp will now charge 

but not light up during the day, and it will automatically light up dim white light in 

darkness or at night.

Mode 3: High warm white light
When Mode 2 is in use, press the power button again. The lamp will now charge 

but not light up during the day, and it will automatically light up bright warm light in 

darkness or at night.

Mode 4: Low warm white light
When Mode 3 is in use, press the power button again. The lamp will now charge 

but not light up during the day, and it will automatically light up dim warm light in 

darkness or at night.

Turn off :
When Mode 4 is in use, press the power button again, to power off  the lamp.

Introduction

Operation Guide



ManuelEN FlinQ Solar Light Juno 2-pack

Press the switch button and select a desired mode, then choose a place where there 

will be enough sunlight to install the lamp. 

Ground inserted 

Wall mount 

Portable use 

Installation

lnstall the solar lamp on the bracket and 

buckle it up

lnstall the solar lamp on the bracket and 

fasten it

Take out the foldable handIe and lift it up 

for portable use of the solar lamp

Assemble all stakes and then insert the 

lamp vertically into the ground.

Fix the wall mounting part and bracket 

and lock a screw.

Then drill 2 holes on the wall and put the 

plastic wall plugs into the holes. 

Now fi x the solar lamp on the wall with 
the 2 screws. 

It can be hung on a tree or in a tent as 

well. Or place the lamp on the table.

Install in the bracket

Install in the bracket

Take out handleAssemble all stakes

Fix the wall mounting part Drill the holes Fix the lamp on the wall

Place the lamp2
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HandleidingNL

Bedankt dat je voor een van onze artikelen hebt gekozen! Om een continue werking 

en nauwkeurigheid te garanderen, dien je deze gebruiksaanwijzing voor gebruik 

zorgvuldig te lezen en deze te bewaren voor toekomstig gebruik. Het overslaan van 

bepaalde procedures kan leiden tot onjuiste lezing en onjuist gebruik van dit product. 

Wij wensen je veel plezier met je nieuwe FlinQ-product! Als het artikel per ongeluk 

beschadigd, defect of kapot is, dan heb je recht op garantie! Aarzel niet om contact 

met ons op te nemen bij vragen, opmerkingen of suggesties op het e-mailadres zoals 

vermeld in deze handleiding.

Registreer je FlinQ product 
Je FlinQ product, daar ben je extra zuinig op en dat begrijpen we. 

Registreer gratis je product en profi teer onder meer van:

� 1 jaar extra garantie (2+1)

� Persoonlijke ondersteuning
� Digitaal garantie certifi caat
� Digitale handleiding

Welkom bij de FlinQ-Familie

Scan de QR code of ga naar fl inqproducts.nl/registreren/

FlinQ Solar Light Juno 2-pack

Deze multifunctionele zonnelamp detecteer automatisch de helderheid in de 

omgeving. De lamp gaat in de oplaadmodus om het zonlicht om te zetten in 

elektriciteit. De elektriciteit wordt overdag opgeslagen in de ingebouwde batterij. De 

lamp gaat ‘s nachts automatisch aan. De lamp heeft 4 standen. Met de schakelknop 

switcht u tussen de gewenste verlichtingsstanden.

De standaardmodus van het product is de UIT-modus. Druk op de schakelknop om de 

modi aan te passen wanneer u het product gebruikt.

Modus 1: hard wit licht
Druk één keer op de aan/uit-knop en de lamp laadt op, maar brandt overdag niet. De 
lamp zal automatisch helder wit licht schijnen in het donker of ‘s nachts

Modus 2: gedimd wit licht
Wanneer Mode 1 in gebruik is, drukt u nogmaals op de aan/uit-knop. De lamp laadt 
nu op maar brandt overdag niet, en zal automatisch gedimd wit licht schijnen in het 

donker of ‘s nachts.

Modus 3: hard warm wit licht
Wanneer Mode 2 in gebruik is, drukt u nogmaals op de aan/uit-knop. De lamp laadt 
nu op maar brandt overdag niet, en zal automatisch helder warm licht schijnen in het 

donker of ‘s nachts.

Modus 4: gedimd warm wit licht
Wanneer Mode 3 in gebruik is, drukt u nogmaals op de aan/uit-knop. De lamp laadt nu 
op maar gaat overdag niet branden, en zal automatisch gedimd warm licht schijnen in 

het donker of ‘s nachts.

Uitzetten:
Wanneer modus 4 in gebruik is, drukt u nogmaals op de aan/uit-knop om de lamp uit 
te schakelen.

Introductie

Bediening
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Druk op de schakelknop en selecteer een gewenste stand, kies vervolgens een 

plek waar voldoende zonlicht zal zijn om de lamp te installeren. Hoe meer licht het 

Plaats in de grond

Wall mount 

Draagbaar

Installatie

Installeer de lamp in de beugel, 

deze klikt vast

Installeer de lamp in de beugel, 

deze klikt vast

Klap het handvat omhoog voor 

draagbaar gebruik,

Monteer alle stukken van de paal door 

deze in elkaar te schuiven

Bevestig de muurbeugel aan de houder 

van de lamp

Boor de gaten in de muur en plaats de 

pluggen

Plaats de lamp aan de muur middels de 

schroeven.

Hang de lamp op of draag deze mee.

Installeer in beugel

Installeer in beugel

Klap handvat omhoogMonteer paal

Installeer de muur beugel Boor de gaten Plaats lamp op muur

Hang de lamp op2

2 3 4
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absorbeert, hoe langer de lamp zal branden.



HandbuchDE

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für einen unserer Artikel entschieden haben! Um einen 

kontinuierlichen Betrieb und Genauigkeit zu gewährleisten, lesen Sie bitte diese 

Bedienungsanleitung vor der Verwendung sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie sie 

zum späteren Nachschlagen auf. Das Überspringen bestimmter Verfahren kann zu 

falschem Lesen und falscher Verwendung dieses Produkts führen. Wir wünschen 

Ihnen viel Freude mit Ihrem neuen FlinQ-Produkt! Wenn der Artikel versehentlich 

beschädigt, defekt oder kaputt ist, haben Sie Anspruch auf Gewährleistung! Bitte 

zögern Sie nicht, uns bei Fragen, Kommentaren oder Vorschlägen unter der in diesem 

Handbuch angegebenen E-Mail-Adresse zu kontaktieren.

Registrieren Sie Ihr FlinQ Produkt
Sie sind besonders vorsichtig mit Ihrem neuem FlinQ Produkt 

nd wir verstehen das. Registrieren Sie Ihr Produkt jetzt kostenlos 

und profi tieren Sie von:

� Ein Jahr Zusatzgarantie (2+1))

� Persönlicher technischer Unterstutzung und Support
� Digitales Garantiezertifi kat
� Digitales Handbuch

Willkommen in der fl inq-familie

Scannen Sie den QR-Code oder besuchen Sie fl inqproducts.nl/registration/

FlinQ Solar Light Juno 2-pack

Diese multifunktionale Solarlampe erkennt automatisch die Helligkeit in der 

Umgebung. Die Lampe geht in den Lademodus, um Sonnenlicht in Strom 

umzuwandeln. Der Strom wird tagsüber in der eingebauten Batterie gespeichert. 

Die Lampe schaltet sich nachts automatisch ein. Die Lampe hat 4 Positionen. Mit der 

Umschalttaste können Sie zwischen den gewünschten Beleuchtungsmodi wechseln.

Der Standardmodus des Produkts ist der AUS-Modus. Drücken Sie die Umschalttaste, 

um die Modi anzupassen, wenn Sie das Produkt verwenden.

Modus 1: hochweißer lichtmodus
Drücken Sie einmal den Netzschalter und die Lampe lädt sich auf, leuchtet aber 

tagsüber nicht. Die Lampe strahlt im Dunkeln oder in der Nacht automatisch helles 

weißes Licht aus.

Modus 2: modus mit niedrigem weissem licht
Wenn Modus 1 verwendet wird, drücken Sie die Ein/Aus-Taste erneut. Die Lampe lädt 
sich nun auf, leuchtet aber tagsüber nicht und leuchtet im Dunkeln oder in der Nacht 

automatisch gedimmt weiß.

Modus 3: hoher warmlichtmodust
Wenn Modus 2 verwendet wird, drücken Sie die Ein/Aus-Taste erneut. Die Lampe lädt 
sich jetzt auf, leuchtet aber tagsüber nicht und strahlt im Dunkeln oder in der Nacht 

automatisch helles, warmes Licht aus.

Modus 4: niedriger warmlichtmodus
Wenn Modus 3 verwendet wird, drücken Sie die Ein/Aus-Taste erneut. Die Lampe 
lädt sich nun auf, leuchtet aber tagsüber nicht und gibt im Dunkeln oder in der Nacht 

automatisch gedimmtes warmes Licht ab.

Aus:
Wenn Modus 4 verwendet wird, drücken Sie die Ein/Aus-Taste erneut, um die Lampe 
auszuschalten.

Introduktion

Bedienung
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Drücken Sie die Schaltertaste und wählen Sie eine gewünschte Position aus. Wählen Sie dann 

einen Ort aus, an dem genügend Sonnenlicht vorhanden ist, um die Lampe zu installieren. 

Erdung angebracht

Wandmontage

Tragbarer Einsatz

Installation

Installieren Sie die Solarlampe auf der 

Halterung und befestigen Sie sie. 

Installieren Sie die Solarlampe auf der 

Halterung und befestigen Sie sie. 

Nehmen Sie den Klappgriff  heraus und 
heben Sie ihn an, um die Solarlampe 

tragbar zu verwenden. 

Montieren Sie alle Pfosten und stecken Sie 

die Lampe dann senkrecht in den Boden

Bringen Sie das Wandhalterungsteil und 

die Halterung an und ziehen Sie eine 

Schraube fest.

Bohren Sie dann 2 Löcher in die Wand 

und stecken Sie die Kunststoff dübel in 
die Löcher. 

Befestigen Sie nun die Solarlampe mit 

den 2 Schrauben an der Wand.

Die Lampe kann jetzt auch an einem 

Baum oder in einem Zelt aufgehängt 

werden.

Installieren Sie die Solarlampe

Installieren Sie die Solarlampe 

Nehmen Sie den Klappgriff  heraus Montieren Sie alle Pfosten und stecken

Befestigen Sie die Halterung Bohren Sie dann 2 Löcher Repariere die Lampe

Setzen Sie die Glühbirne ein2

2 3 4
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Merci d’avoir choisi l’un de nos articles! Pour assurer un fonctionnement et une 

précision continus, veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel d’instructions avant utilisation 

et conservez-le pour référence future. Ignorer certaines procédures peut entraîner une 

lecture incorrecte et une utilisation incorrecte de ce produit. Nous espérons que vous 

apprécierez votre nouveau produit FlinQ! Si l’article est accidentellement endommagé, 

défectueux ou cassé, vous avez droit à la garantie! N’hésitez pas à nous contacter pour 

toute question, commentaire ou suggestion à l’adresse e-mail fournie dans ce manuel.

Enregistrez votre produit de FlinQ Products
Vous êtes extrêmement prudent avec votre nouveau produit et 

nous le comprenons. Enregistrez maintenant gratuitement votre 

produit et profi tez de:

� Un an de garantie supplémentaire (2+1)

� Soutien personnel

� Certifi cat de garantie numérique

� Manuel numérique

Bienvenue dans la famille FlinQ

Scannez le code QR ou visitez fl inqproducts.nl/registration/

FlinQ Solar Light Juno 2-pack

Cette lampe solaire multifonctionnelle détecte automatiquement la luminosité dans 

l’environnement. La lampe passe en mode de charge pour convertir la lumière du soleil en 

électricité. L’électricité est stockée pendant la journée dans la batterie intégrée. La lampe 

s’allume automatiquement la nuit. La lampe a 4 positions. Vous pouvez basculer entre les 

modes d’éclairage souhaités avec le bouton de commutation.

Le mode par défaut du produit est le mode OFF. Appuyez sur le bouton de 

l’interrupteur pour régler les modes lors de l’utilisation du produit.

Mode 1: mode lumière blanche élevée
Appuyez une fois sur le bouton d’alimentation et la lampe se charge, mais ne s’allume 

pas pendant la journée. La lampe émettra automatiquement une lumière blanche 

brillante dans l’obscurité ou la nuit.

Mode 2: mode de faible lumière blanche
Lorsque le mode 1 est utilisé, appuyez à nouveau sur le bouton d’alimentation. La 

lampe se charge maintenant mais ne s’allume pas pendant la journée et émettra 

automatiquement une lumière blanche atténuée dans l’obscurité ou la nuit.

Modus 3: mode lumière élevée et chaude
Lorsque le mode 2 est utilisé, appuyez à nouveau sur le bouton d’alimentation. La 

lampe se charge maintenant mais ne s’allume pas pendant la journée et émettra 

automatiquement une lumière chaude et brillante dans l’obscurité ou la nuit.

Mode 4: mode lumière basse chaude
Lorsque le mode 3 est utilisé, appuyez à nouveau sur le bouton d’alimentation. La 

lampe se charge maintenant mais ne s’allume pas pendant la journée et émettra 

automatiquement une lumière chaude atténuée dans l’obscurité ou la nuit.

Off :
Lorsque le mode 4 est utilisé, appuyez à nouveau sur le bouton d’alimentation pour 

éteindre la lampe.

Introduction

Fonctionnement de l’appareil
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Appuyez sur le bouton de l’interrupteur et sélectionnez la position souhaitée, puis 

choisissez un endroit où il y aura suffi  samment de soleil pour installer la lampe. 

Mise à la terre installée

Montage mural

Utilisation portable

Installation

Installez la lampe solaire sur le support 

et fi xez-la

Installez la lampe solaire sur le support 

et fi xez-la.

Sortez la poignée pliante et soulevez-la 

pour une utilisation portable de la lampe 

solaire. 

Puis insérez la lampe verticalement dans 

le sol, la pelouse, la plage ou d’autres 

endroits pour fi xer la lampe.

Fixez la pièce de montage mural et le 

support et serrez une vis.
Percez ensuite 2 trous dans le mur et insérez 

les chevilles en plastique dans les trous.

Fixez maintenant la lampe solaire au mur 

à l’aide des 2 vis.

La lampe peut maintenant aussi être 

accrochée à un arbre ou dans une tente. 

Ou placez la lampe sur la table.

Installez la lampe solaire 

Installez la lampe sur le support

Sortir la poignéeAssemblez tous les poteaux

Fixer le support Percer les trous Fixez la lampe

Insérez l’ampoule2

2 3 4
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Hierbij:

FlinQ Product naam
FlinQ Commerce

Adres:
Eemweg 74
3755LD Eemnes
Nederland 

Verklaart onder de exclusieve 
verantwoordelijkheid van de 
fabrikant  dat het volgende product:
FlinQ Solar Light Juno

Merknaam: 
FlinQ

Product naam:
FlinQ Solar Light Juno

EAN code:
8720168689696

Product type:
Solar Light

Jaar van fabricage:
2023

Geproduceerd in:
China

Bevoegde handtekening  
Ondertekend voor en namens:

Naam: 
Erwin Honing

Titel:
CEO

Plaats:
3755LD Eemnes, Nederland

Datum: 
13-02-2023

(EN ISO / IEC 17050-1)

Conformeert dat de genoemde producten zijn met de volgende essentieel 
gezondheid, veiligheid en gevaarlijke stoffen beperkingen in elektrische en 
elektronische apparatuur eisen van de relevante Europese Unie harmonisatie 
richtlijnen 2014/30/EU,(EC)NO 1907/2006,(EU)2015/863, 863,(EU)2019/2021,2012/19/
EU. De conformiteit wordt gegarandeerd door het CE-symbool. Dit product is 
getest volgens geharmoniseerde normen en specificaties van de EU-communutaire 
wetgeving, geldende versies zullen geldig zijn in 01-2023. De volledige tekst van de 
EU-conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar op het volgende internetadres: www.
flinqproducts.nl. 
 
TECHNISCHE WIJZIGINGEN ONDER VOORBEHOUD VAN VERDERE ONTWIKKELINGEN

EN IEC 55015:2019 /A11:2020
EN IEC 61000 3 2:2019 /A1:2021
EN 61000-3-3: 2013/A2:2021
EN 61547:2009

EU-verklaring van overeenstemming

Hereby we:

Company:
FlinQ Commerce

Address:
Eemweg 74
3755LD Eemnes
The Netherlands 

Declare under the sole responsibility 
that the following equipment:
FlinQ Solar Light Juno

Brand: 
FlinQ

Product name:
FlinQ Solar Light Juno

Barcode / EAN:
8720168689696

Product type:
Solar Light

Production date:
2023

Produced in:
China

Authorized signature:  
Signed by:

Name: 
Erwin Honing

Title:
CEO

Place:
3755LD Eemnes, The Netherlands

Date: 
13-02-2023

(EN ISO / IEC 17050-1)

Conform that the products mentioned are with the following safety and hazardous 
substances restrictions in electrical and electronic equipment requirements 
of the relevant European Union harmonization directives 2014/30/EU,(EC)NO 
1907/2006,(EU)2015/863, 863,(EU)2019/2021,2012/19/EU. and all amendments. 
Conformity Is guaranteed by the CE symbol. This product has been tested following 
harmonized standards and EU community legislation specifications, applying 
versions will be valid in 01-2023. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is 
available at the following internet address: www.flinqproducts.nl 
 
TECHNICAL CHANGES SUBJECT TO FURTHER DEVELOPMENTS

EN IEC 55015:2019 /A11:2020
EN IEC 61000 3 2:2019 /A1:2021
EN 61000-3-3: 2013/A2:2021
EN 61547:2009

EU-declaration of conformity



Par la présente nous:

Entreprise:
FlinQ Commerce

Adresse:
Eemweg 74
3755LD Eemnes
Pays-Bas 

Déclarons sous la seule 
responsabilité que les équipements 
suivants:
FlinQ Solar Light Juno

Marque de produit: 
FlinQ

Nom du produit:
FlinQ Solar Light Juno

Numéro de produit:
8720168689696

Type de produit:
Solar Light

Année de fabrication:
2023

produit en:
China

Signature autorisée 
Ondertekend voor en namens:

Nom: 
Erwin Honing

Titre:
PDG FlinQ commerce

Lieu:
3755LD Eemnes, The Netherlands

Date: 
13-02-2023

(EN ISO / IEC 17050-1)

Conformez-vous que les produits mentionnés sont conformes aux restrictions 
de sécurité et de substances dangereuses suivantes dans les exigences relatives 
aux équipements électriques et électroniques des directives d’harmonisation 
pertinentes de l’Union européenne 2014/30/EU,(EC)NO 1907/2006,(EU)2015/863, 
863,(EU)2019/2021,2012/19/EU et tous les amendements. La conformité est garantie 
par le symbole CE. Ce produit a été testé conformément aux normes harmonisées et 
aux spécifications de la législation communautaire de l’UE, les versions applicables 
seront valables le 01-2023. Le texte complet de la déclaration de conformité UE est 
disponible à l’adresse Internet suivante: www.flinqproducts.nl 
 
CHANGEMENTS TECHNIQUES SUJETS À DE NOUVEAUX DÉVELOPPEMENTS

EN IEC 55015:2019 /A11:2020
EN IEC 61000 3 2:2019 /A1:2021
EN 61000-3-3: 2013/A2:2021
EN 61547:2009

EU-declaration of conformity

Hiermit erklärt:

Unternehmen:
FlinQ Commerce

Adresse:
Eemweg 74
3755LD Eemnes
Holland 

Unter der alleinigen Verantwortung, 
dass die folgenden Ausrüstungen:
FlinQ Solar Light Juno

Produktmarke: 
FlinQ

Produktname:
FlinQ Solar Light Juno

Produktnummer:
8720168689696

Produktart:
Solar Light

Herstellungsjahr:
2023

Produziert in:
China

Autorisierte Unterschrift  
Unterzeichnet für und im Auftrag:

Name: 
Erwin Honing

Titel:
CEO

Platz:
3755LD Eemnes, Holland

Datum: 
Solar Light

(EN ISO / IEC 17050-1)

Stellen Sie sicher, dass die genannten Produkte den folgenden Sicherheits- und 
Gefahrstoffbeschränkungen in Bezug auf elektrische und elektronische Geräte 
gemäß den einschlägigen Harmonisierungsrichtlinien der Europäischen Union 
2014/30/EU,(EC)NO 1907/2006,(EU)2015/863, 863,(EU)2019/2021,2012/19/
EU entsprechen und alle Änderungen. Die Konformität wird durch das CE-
Symbol garantiert. Dieses Produkt wurde gemäß harmonisierten Standards 
und Spezifikationen der EU-Gemeinschaftsgesetzgebung getestet. Die 
anwendbaren Versionen sind gültig vom  01-2023. Der vollständige Text der 
EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter folgender Internetadresse verfügbar: www.
flinqproducts.nl 
 
TECHNISCHE ÄNDERUNGEN UNTERLIEGEN WEITEREN ENTWICKLUNGEN

EN IEC 55015:2019 /A11:2020
EN IEC 61000 3 2:2019 /A1:2021
EN 61000-3-3: 2013/A2:2021
EN 61547:2009

EU-declaration of conformity



FlinQ Commerce
Eemweg 74

3755 LD Eemnes

The Netherlands

www.flinqproducts.nl
info@flinqproducts.nl


